## **GENERAL SYNOD**

## CLERGY REPRESENTATION RULES (AMENDMENT) RESOLUTION 2009

In exercise of the powers conferred by paragraph 10 of Canon H 2 enabling the General Synod to make rules relating to representation in the Lower House of Convocation, the General Synod hereby resolves that the rules contained in the Clergy Representation Rules 1975 to 2004 shall be amended as follows-

## **CONDUCT OF ELECTIONS**

- 1. In rule 20(3)(b) omit "(including, if an elector has authorised the use of an electronic mail address, that address)".
- 2. (1) This resolution may be cited as the Clergy Representation Rules (Amendment) Resolution 2009 and the Clergy Representation Rules 1975 to 2004 and this resolution may be cited together as the Clergy Representation Rules 1975 to 2009.
  - (2) Any reference in this resolution to a numbered rule is a reference to the rule bearing that number in the Clergy Representation Rules 1975 to 2004.
  - (3) This resolution shall come into force on the first day of January 2010.